
Tab. 2 - Paesi con il più alto numero di contagiati  nelle ultime 24 ore (dati del 29 aprile 2020)

Numero 

di casi

% del 

totale

% 

cumulata

TOTALE 71.186 100

1 Stati Uniti 24.132 33,9 33,9

2 Russia 6.411 9,0 42,9

3 Brasile 5.385 7,6 50,5

4 Regno Unito 3.996 5,6 56,1

5 Perù 2.491 3,5 59,6

6 Turchia 2.392 3,4 62,9

7 Italia 2.091 2,9 65,9

8 India 1.897 2,7 68,5

9 Canada 1.526 2,1 70,7

10 Spagna 1.308 1,8 72,5

11 Germania 1.304 1,8 74,4

12 Arabia Saudita 1.266 1,8 76,1

13 Messico 1.223 1,7 77,9

14 Iran 1.112 1,6 79,4

15 Ecuador 1.018 1,4 80,8

16 Bielorussia 919 1,3 82,1

17 Pakistan 806 1,1 83,3

18 Svezia 695 1,0 84,2

19 Qatar 677 1,0 85,2
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